Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 253050130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement QUESTIONS CONCERN

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

MUST APPEAR ON GES,

INVOICES, AND SHIPPINGGP_IAP%RS
R SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO

THE DEPARTMENT CONTAC

Ordsr Date: 2019-04-23

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 MRO13

Procurement Folder: 467924

Document Name: MRO18: FAGILITY MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, & OPERATIONS - SUPPLIES | Reason for Medification:

Document Description: Change Order No. 01

CO#1 is issued to renew the original Master
Agreement (MA#8497) per the attached documents.

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)

No Other Changes

Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins

Telaphone: (304) 558-2307

Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2018-08-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date; 2023-06-30

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000184243 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
FASTENAL CO Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
905 Morris St Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
Charleston WV 25301
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (999) 999-9939 Extension:

INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS

AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999 No City WV 99599
us us
- g [Total Order Amount Open End |
sE| COPY
fI4 0y /o3 /07
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION Arra(itv GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
SIGNED BY; SIGNED v ~__ | SIGNED BY:
DATE: DATE: "’" DATE: E’% 7344;

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE {- /, / ELECTRONIC SIGN)I"\TURE ON FILE

San

Date Printed: Apr 23,2018 Order Number: MRO18

&/ FORM ID WV Pﬁcaﬂﬁ 8/14




Extendod Description:

STATEWIDE OPEN-END CONTRACT:

CHANGE ORDER:

Cha%grgrder No. 01 is issued to renew the original contract (Magter Agreement No. MA§497mr Admendment_ngwto Contract #MAB497 according to all terms,
cond , prices, and specifications contained in the onginal confract inciuding all authorized change orders perthe attached documents.

Effective date of renewal 07/01/2019 through 06/30/2023.

No Other Changes

%D&Bmmsmkxglggs: An Agency may order Maintenance, Repair, and Operations Equipment and Supplies from the vendors catatog.

1. lfthe pmu3 uct : s available on ancther Statewide Contract (SWC), it must be ordered from that eontr_ac%

2. ABAgemy Delivery Order (ADO) must be issued for orders under $25,000.00 EXCEPT when any single item exceeds $10,000.00 and must be processed as a
3.
4,

encies must obtain confirmation of every order and retained in the file for orders less than $25,000.00
R%emmnzed Delivery Order (CDO) must be issued for orders over $25,000.00 or when any single itém exceeds $10,000.00 and must be processed by the

Purchasing Division.
5. Agencie?gomd indicate the SWC MRO18 on all orders and quotes.

SEE ATTACHED PAGES FOR MORE INFORMATION.

Line Commodity Code Wanufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 23150000 LS $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Maintenance, Repalr, & Operations Equipment & Supplies

Extended Description:
Facility Maintenance, Repair, and Operations Equipment and Supplies.

See atteched instructions for pricing and additionel information.

Date Printed: Apr23,2019  Order Number: MRO18 Page: 2 FORM ID : WW_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



ALLAN MCVEY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
W. MICHAEL SHEETS
CABINET SECRTARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DIRECTOR

PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

April 18, 2019
Mr. Christopher Dolbow, Government Sales Specialist
Fastenal
905 Morris Street

Charleston, WV 25301
Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: MRO18

Dear Mr. Dolbow:

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions and pricing. The
renewal dates are July 01, 2019 through June 30, 2023, If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and
return the original to my attention as soon as possible.

Also attached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the purchase order and is required to be signed and dated.

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the original
purchase ordgp and gny change orders thereto,

LI_J.P f—‘:ﬁ/\ Y-22-19
’  Name/Signature Date
=\

Title

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Y A

Senlor Buyer, WWPBC

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East

POB 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307
Fax: 304.558-4115

Email: Mark.A Atlins@wv.zov

Attachment



AMENDMENT No. 3 to
MASTER AGREEMENTY 8497

!.ThisisAmendmentNo.3mmww7mm3.mw,mmmdedﬂ;omﬂmﬂo
mmwmmmam.mwmwmwof

NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Pwebm’ghmmﬂ?amﬂwyhm.caﬂed
Tmm;'msmewioeﬁecﬁwmmqmnhasbepnsimwmm

X The Mesier Agreement §s hereby amended as follows;
Master Agreement #8497 tarm is bereby extended to June 30, 2023,

. BxcmnewbmdedaméﬂmmmdwndiﬁmofmmmemMMwH
hMMmdMWMﬂsmmmmm%m«_m certifications

CwﬁﬁMmByﬁgﬂummﬁisAmMmgﬁamdm(gwdmw_wﬁﬂwmmlemﬂw
mnﬂn.mdmwu-mﬂmﬂmdnmwwwmmdﬂmamohﬂanﬁwﬁtywd
lmwledgnngmdthW‘smﬂofﬁxu.mdbtbaMofhwhis knowledge, for a pariod of
m&wﬁmsﬁxcﬂmﬂarmpmodﬁngmemnauofﬁsAmm; Contractor hasg
faithfully has complied with and is not in violation of: (@ all tax laws of this state, Including but not
Hmited to ORS 305.620 and ORS chapters 316, 377, and 318;Gi) emy tax provisions imposed by &
mmmwmwmmmmluwmm,mamwsmpw.wmm
or income, or to Contrastor’s performance of or 'onthrmyworkpaﬂ:medbymmm(m)
mympmvlsimimposedbyapoﬁﬁealsubdiﬁaionofﬂﬂsslﬂethuappﬂedtoCMamr,ormmods.
mviees,wpmw,wmm‘bleorhwble, provided by Contractor; aod (iv) any niles,
w@lﬁmmmwoﬂimwhnpmuwmfmwdmoﬂwMMwum

3/15/ 2009
Date

Master Agreomat 8497 Amend 3

Page 1




